MINUTES OF REGULAR	MEETING OF	THE CITY COMMISSION	*
OF THE CITY OF LUF	FKIN, TEXAS,	HELD OCTOBER 2,	2
	3, AT 7:30		
-			

On this the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>October</u>, A. D. 195<u>6</u>, the City Commission of the City of Lufkin, Texas, convened in <u>regular</u> session, in the regular meeting place in said City, with the following members thereof, to-wit:

<u>Woodrow W. Scott</u> ,	Mayor
<u>Granville Wright</u> ,	Commission.r, Ward No. 1
Jack Nerren,	Commissioner, Ward No. 2
W. F. Collins	Commissioner, Wird No. 3
L. C. Brittain	Commissioner, Vard No. 4
<u>R. B. Sherrill</u>	City Managor
<u>Rita Jinkins</u>	City Socrutary
C. E. Brazil	, City Attornay

b ing prosent, and the following absent: <u>Rita Jinkins</u>, constituting a quorum when the following business was transacted:

1. The meeting opened with prayer by Mayor Woodrow W. Scott.

2. The minutes of the regular meeting held on September 18, 1956, were read and approved.

3. Zone change from "A" to "H" district was granted to Walter Harris, Jr. on a tract of land, 50 feet by approximately 106 feet on the Old Union Road.

4. Mr. R. B. Sherrill, Jr. submitted his resignation as City Manager of the City of Lufkin, effective not later than November 1, 1956. His letter of resignation is attached hereto and made a part of these minutes. His resignation, as submitted, was accepted by the City Commission.

5. Mr. Dan Shull of the H. H. Null Pipe Line Contractors gave a report on the progress of the laying of the water line into the City of Lufkin, and due to unforeseen circumstances, he stated that there would be a delay of approximately three weeks in the completion of the laying of such pipe line.

6. Bob Johnson of the engineering firm of Freese, Nichols & Turner reported on the new water well being drilled by the Texas Water Well Company. He stated they were having trouble in developing this well, but hoped it would eventually produce sufficient quantity so as to comply with the contract.

Mr. Johnson stated that his firm would have plans and specifications ready on all pipe work for the next meeting of the City Commission.

There being no further business to come before the Commission, the meeting adjourned.

Mayor, City of Lufkin, Texas

ATTEST:

<u>Rita</u> <u>City Secretary</u>, City of Lufkin, Texas